
Date: 7/11/2025

Region: 4C FEMS No.: 3071508

FAC ID: WV009 Maximo WO No.: 19214

Asset #: NA Priority: Urgent

 

 Original Work Request:  

Description of Repairs Needed:

Labor Hrs Labor Rate Total

96  $                95.00  $                  9,120.00 

8  $                45.00  $                      360.00 

Material List: Quantity Cost Total

1  $        17,167.04  $                17,167.04 

1  $             294.40  $                      294.40 

1  $             720.92  $                      720.92 

4  $             689.96  $                  2,759.82 

1  $             455.40  $                      455.40 

1  $             484.50  $                      484.50 

20  $             109.02  $                  2,180.40 

1  $             661.25  $                      661.25 

1  $          1,419.10  $                  1,419.10 

1  $             941.21  $                      941.21 

100  $                  4.50  $                      450.00 

1  $             200.00  $                      200.00 

2  $             327.33  $                      654.66 

2  $             656.00  $                  1,312.00 

1  $             500.00  $                      500.00 

1  $             793.61  $                      793.61 

1  $             809.49  $                      809.49 

Equipment List: Quantity Cost Total

 $                              -   

 $                              -   

 $                              -   

PM WO History:

Estimate Summary:

Sub Total

$41,283.80

G&A 12% Fee 6%

NA 

Labor Material Equipment

Total Estimate

$4,954.06 $2,477.03 $48,714.89

9,480.00$                          31,803.80$                    $0.00

Repair entrance gate - won't close automatically after opening. 

Labor and material to a) Supply & install (1) Hydraulic slide rail gate operator, b) (1) plug In loop detectors, c) (1) 

reflective photo beam safety eye, c) (4) aluminum drive rail (14ft section), d) (1) extreme weather drive and wheel, e) 

(20) extreme weather track, f) (1) snowbrush kit, g) (1) base extension rise, h) (1) heater kit, i) saw cutting 

approximately 100 ft for the 2 loops & run wire, j) (2) AKR-1 Keypad, k) (2) gate truck (rollers), l) make all necessary 

connections, test for proper opertion. Clean up and properly dispose of all debris at job site.

Heater Kit

Saw cutting (2 Loops) 100 ft

Profit 2%

Labor:

Hydraulic Slide Rail Gate Operator (480V; 3 Phase) (Includes shipping & Handling) 

(SlideDriver II SD50F-3P)

Administration (1 man x 8)

3 Technicians (3 men x 32)

Sealant (lot)

AKR-1 Keypad

Gate Truck (Rollers)

Plug in Loop Detectors (Includes Shipping & Handling) (HY-5B 2.0)

Snowbrush kit (MX001224)

Base Extension Rise (MX001033)

Shipping & Handling

Overhead 2.0%

Reflective Photo Beam Safety Eye (E3KR10K4)

Aluminum Drive Rail(14ft. Section) (MX3885)

Loop Detector Wire (DSI/120) (Roll)

Extreme Weather Drive & Wheel (MX5349)

Extreme Weather Track (MX002599)



Project: (Site Name) a b c=a*b d e=c*d f g=a*f h i=a*h
Sub-Contractor: LoCurrent Systems, LLC

Description # Units Measure MH/Unit Total Hrs
 Labor 
Cost Cost Unit Price Cost Unit Price Cost Total

1

Hydraulic Slide Rail Gate Operator (480V; 3 
Phase) (Includes Shipping and Handling) 

(SlideDriver II SD50F-3P) 1 ea 0 -$                -$          17,167.04$     17,167.04$         17,167.04$         

2
Plug In Loop Detectors (Includes Shipping and 
Handling) (HY-5B 2.0) 1 ea 0 -$                -$          294.40$          294.40$              294.40$              

3
Reflective Photo Beam Safety Eye 
(E3KR10K4) 1 ea 0 -$                -$          720.92$          720.92$              720.92$              

4 Aluminum Drive Rail (14 ft. section)(MX3885) 4 ea 0 -$                -$          689.95$          2,759.82$           2,759.82$           
5 Loop Detector Wire (DSI/120) 1 roll 0 -$                -$          455.40$          455.40$              455.40$              
6 Extreme Weather Drive and Wheel (MX5349) 1 ea 0 -$                -$          484.50$          484.50$              484.50$              
7 Extreme Weather Track (MX002599) 20 ea 0 -$                -$          109.02$          2,180.40$           2,180.40$           
8 Snowbrush Kit (MX001224) 1 ea 0 -$                -$          661.25$          661.25$              661.25$              
9 Base Extension Rise (MX001033) 1 ea 0 -$                -$          1,419.10$       1,419.10$           1,419.10$           
10 Heater Kit 1 ea 0 -$                -$          941.21$          941.21$              941.21$              
11 Saw Cutting (2 Loops) 100 ft 0 -$                -$          4.50$              450.00$              450.00$              
12 Sealant 1 lot 0 -$                -$          200.00$          200.00$              200.00$              
13 AKR-1 Keypad 2 ea 0 -$                -$          327.33$          654.66$              654.66$              
14 Gate Truck (Rollers) 2 ea 0 -$                -$          656.00$          1,312.00$           1,312.00$           
15 Labor 3 men 32 96 95.00$    9,120.00$       -$          -$                   9,120.00$           
16 Administration 1 men 8 8 45.00$    360.00$          -$          -$                   360.00$              
17 Shipping & Handling 1 lot 0 -$                -$          500.00$          500.00$              500.00$              

Subtotal: 104 9,480.00$       30,200.69$         39,680.69$         
Sale Tax 0.0% -$                   
Material Total: 39,680.69$         

Labor Catagory/Description
 Labor 

Hrs  Unit Rate/Hr  Total Labor 
-$        -$                
-$        -$                
-$        -$                
-$        -$                
-$        -$                

Total Project Management: -$                

Total Project Cost: 39,680.69$         
Overhead 2.0% 793.61$              

Project Management

LoCurrent Systems, LLC

Clarksburg, WV USARC Gate Operator Replacement
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Description # Units Measure MH/Unit Total Hrs
 Labor 
Cost Cost Unit Price Cost Unit Price Cost Total

1

Hydraulic Slide Rail Gate Operator (480V; 3 
Phase) (Includes Shipping and Handling) 

(SlideDriver II SD50F-3P) 1 ea 0 -$                -$          17,167.04$     17,167.04$         17,167.04$         

2
Plug In Loop Detectors (Includes Shipping and 
Handling) (HY-5B 2.0) 1 ea 0 -$                -$          294.40$          294.40$              294.40$              

3
Reflective Photo Beam Safety Eye 
(E3KR10K4) 1 ea 0 -$                -$          720.92$          720.92$              720.92$              
Subtotal: 40,474.30$         
Profit 2.0% 809.49$              
Subtotal: 41,283.79$         
Insurance 0.0% -$                   
Grand Total: 41,283.79$         
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LoCurrent Systems, LLC

3522 County Highway 11
Cooperstown, NY  13326
(607)293-7300
locurrent@gmail.com

Estimate
ADDRESS

Tidewater Inc.
6625- A Selnick Drive
Elkridge, MD  21075

ESTIMATE # 2702
DATE 05/30/2025

  

P.O. NUMBER
Clarksburg, WV Gate Operator

ACTIVITY QTY AMOUNT

05/30/2025 Services
Follow up to Invoice #2886
Clarksburg, WV Gate Operator 
Replacement 
(FEMS#3071508)

As per our a recent Service Call, 
LoCurrent Systems is pleased to 
provide a Quotation for the 
recommended Gate Operator 
Replacement at the Clarksburg, WV 
USARC. Please see our attached 
detailed breakdown.

Grand Total........$41,283.79

The cost for the above mentioned 
work is $41,283.79. 

If acceptable, please do not hesitate 
to contact us so we may schedule 
for work to be completed.

Thank you so much for thinking of 
LoCurrent Systems. 

Sincerely, 

Antonietta LoRusso

1 41,283.79 41,283.79

 

TOTAL $41,283.79



Accepted By Accepted Date


